



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	5,000.000 PARTNERING CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0010 107-019A	10,000.000 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0015 203-006A	14.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	100.00000	1,400.00	450.00000	6,300.00		
0020 203-122A	15.000 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CULVERT EACH	2,500.00000	37,500.00	2,200.00000	33,000.00		
0025 205-040A	695.000 GRANULAR BORROW CY	46.00000	31,970.00	68.00000	47,260.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beirut

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-090A	6.100 SHOULDER GRADING MILE	3,500.00000	21,350.00	5,500.00000	33,550.00		
0035 205-095A	40,000.000 SOFT SPOT REPAIR CA	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00		
0040 303-052A	6,000.000 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE CY	46.00000	276,000.00	90.00000	540,000.00		
0045 308-015A	56,872.000 PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE SY	1.45000	82,464.40	1.25000	71,090.00		
0050 401-020A	4,860.000 CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL	12.00000	58,320.00	5.25000	25,515.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beirut

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 403-300A	53,362.000 CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY SY	3.33000	177,695.46	3.60000	192,103.20		
0060 405-245A	7.000 APPROACH EACH	1,500.00000	10,500.00	3,300.00000	23,100.00		
0065 405-260A	132.000 WEDGE MILLING SY	90.00000	11,880.00	95.00000	12,540.00		
0070 405-435A	12,670.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT TON INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	137.50000	1,742,125.00	145.00000	1,837,150.00		
0075 602-035A	350.000 18" PIPE CULVERT FT	112.00000	39,200.00	210.00000	73,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 602-045A	407.000 24" PIPE CULVERT FT	145.00000	59,015.00	215.00000	87,505.00		
0085 602-065A	117.000 36" PIPE CULVERT FT	185.00000	21,645.00	255.00000	29,835.00		
0090 608-035A	12.000 18" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	830.00000	9,960.00	850.00000	10,200.00		
0095 608-045A	14.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,100.00000	15,400.00	950.00000	13,300.00		
0100 608-065A	4.000 36" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT	A022(217) Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 616-010A	125.250 SIGNS TY B SF	28.00000	3,507.00	57.00000	7,139.25		
0110 616-035A	232.000 SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	11.00000	2,552.00	19.75000	4,582.00		
0115 617-020A	54.000 DELINEATOR TY 4 (F) EACH	60.00000	3,240.00	105.00000	5,670.00		
0120 617-060A	3.000 MILEPOST TY 3 EACH	630.00000	1,890.00	850.00000	2,550.00		
0125 621-005A	8.000 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE	260.00000	2,080.00	300.00000	2,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT	A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	621-010A SEEDING ACRE	8.000	1,075.00000 8,600.00	1,200.00000 9,600.00			
0135	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	526.000	20.00000 10,520.00	25.00000 13,150.00			
0140	626-050A DRUMS EACH	10.000	41.00000 410.00	45.00000 450.00			
0145	626-071B ARROW BOARD TY B DAY	34.000	52.00000 1,768.00	56.50000 1,921.00			
0150	626-092A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE FT	1,090.000	1.00000 1,090.00	1.00000 1,090.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT	A022(217)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0155	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	200.000	72.00000 14,400.00	80.00000	16,000.00		
0160	626-115B PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) DAY	100.000	62.00000 6,200.00	70.00000	7,000.00		
0165	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR	720.000	72.50000 52,200.00	80.00000	57,600.00		
0170	626-125A PILOT CAR HR	200.000	83.00000 16,600.00	90.00000	18,000.00		
0175	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	190.000	11.00000 2,090.00	12.00000	2,280.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT	90,680.000	0.10000 9,068.00	0.25000	22,670.00		
0185	640-015A SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TYPE 3 SY	100.000	10.00000 1,000.00	35.00000	3,500.00		
0190	645-015A C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB LS	(1.000)	40,000.00000 40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0195	654-025A COMPOST ACRE	16.000	3,525.00000 56,400.00	3,900.00000	62,400.00		
0200	675-005A SURVEY LS	(1.000)	23,750.00000 23,750.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0205 675-010A	5,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0210 677-005A	(1.000) RECORD DRAWINGS LS	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,050.00000	4,050.00		
0215 S900-50A	1,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA DIRECTED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0220 S904-05A	(1.000) SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SEAL COAT LS	15,500.00000	15,500.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00		
0225 S911-05A	205.000 SP BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D-2 FT	35.00000	7,175.00	63.50000	13,017.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Counties: Cassia

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(217)

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	WORK BY CONTRACT A022(217)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230 S912-05A	56,872.000	0.65000	36,966.80	1.25000	71,090.00		
SP RECYCLED ASPH BASE STAB	SY						
0235 Z629-05A	(1.000)	329,489.34000	329,489.34	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:			\$3,314,921.00		\$3,891,507.95		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,314,921.00		\$3,891,507.95		
Contract Item Totals			\$3,314,921.00		\$3,891,507.95		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$3,314,921.00		\$3,891,507.95		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22217230222

Letting Date: November 21, 2023

Call Order: 2

Contract Time: 33 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-77, Nibbs Cr to Rice Cr

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Counties: Cassia

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Project(s): A022(217)